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ROOM A | 130 6TH STREET WEST PHONE (406) 892-4391 

 COLUMBIA FALLS, MT 59912 FAX (406) 892-4413 

CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING 
AGENDA 

MONDAY, MAY 20, 2024 
COUNCIL CHAMBERS CITY HALL 

FINANCE COMMITTEE – 6:30 P.M 

(Barnhart, Shepard, King) 

 

Contact City Clerk Barb Staaland for virtual meeting registration information no later than 6:00 PM the day 
of the meeting by calling (406) 892-4391 or email: staalandb@cityofcolumbiafalls.com 

REGULAR MEETING – 7:00 P.M.   

CALL TO ORDER  

ROLL CALL 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

APPROVAL OF AGENDA  

CONSENT AGENDA:  

1. Approval of May 20, 2025 Claims - $399,442.95 

2. Approval of May 10, 2024 Payroll Claims - $105,531.83 

3. Approval of May 6, 2024 Special Payroll Claim - $1,447.26 

4. Approval of Regular Council Meeting Minutes - May 6, 2024 

5. Approve Change Order # 3 - - 12th Ave West - Sandry Construction (Cancels remaining contract 
items) and authorize City Manager to execute 

6. Approve Change Order # 1 - Sidewalk and Improvement Project - Knife River and authorize City 
Manager to execute 

VISITORS/PUBLIC COMMENT (Items not on agenda)  

PRESENTATION: 

Local Government Review/Study Commission - June Ballot 
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UNFINISHED BUSINESS:   

7. Review of Development Proposal - RR Street Property 

The Parks Committee met on Tuesday, May 14, 2024 and reviewed the proposed development 
plan for Habitat Housing on the RR Street Property. The Committee is recommending approval of 
moving forward with the Planning/Zoning actions that are required for the proposed 
development. Attached is the preferred development option. 

NEW BUSINESS:   

8. Adopt 2025 FY City-Share Health Insurance Premiums 

9. Review of City's 2023 Water Consumer Confidence Report (CCR) 

ORDINANCES / RESOLUTIONS:  

10. Resolution # 1916 - A Resolution of the City Council of Columbia Falls, Montana Establishing Fees 
for the Use of the City's Pool for the 2024 Season 

11. Resolution # 1917 - A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Columbia Falls, Montana 
Adopting the Columbia Falls Public Participation Plan 

REPORTS / BUSINESS FROM MAYOR & COUNCIL   

CITY MANAGER REPORT: 
Solid Waste Board Appointment effective July 2024 
New Water/Sewer Utility Account Code Update 
RAISE - RFP due Tuesday, May 28, 2024 
Wage Opener for 2025 FY with Teamsters and FOP 
Water/Sewer Rate Study 

CITY ATTORNEY REPORT  

MISCELLANEOUS  

12. Police Department - April Activity 

13. Correspondence 

ADJOURN 

Next Scheduled Meetings: 
City Council – Regular Meeting, June 3, 2024 – 7:00 PM 
City-County Planning Board – TBD 

City Planning Commission - TBD 
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05/17/24                                               CITY OF COLUMBIA FALLS                                   Page: 1 of 22
16:25:08                                                Claim Approval List                                Report ID: AP100V
                                                  For the Accounting Period:  5/24

    *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim/  Check           Vendor #/Name/               Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
                Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                          PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object  Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

 45945           3238 360 OFFICE SOLUTIONS                   116.59
       1400697-0 05/07/24 PD-PEEL SEAL ENVELOPE              8.29*                             1000     420100    210        101000
       1402884-0 05/09/24 FAC-FOAMING HAND SOAP            108.30*                             1000     411200    220        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        116.59

 45949           3061 406 INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS LLP        10,175.41
       042224 04/22/24 PRKS-RIVERS EDGE B/ROOM REPAIR    5,249.93*                             1000     460400    360        101000
       042224 04/22/24 SWR-REPLACE 2 HEATERS             4,925.48                              5310     430600    360        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:     10,175.41

 45901         999999 ADAM NIEVES                            250.00
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND NIEVES             250.00                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        250.00

 45878         999999 AMANDA CHAMBERS                        162.57
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND CHAMBERS           162.57                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        162.57

 45891         999999 ANDREW & GRACE ALEXANDER               210.87
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND ALEXANDER          210.87                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        210.87

 45865         999999 ANDREW LOPER                           200.42
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND LOPER              200.42                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        200.42

 45883         999999 ARMIN MARSH                            197.18
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND MARSH              197.18                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        197.18
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 45848         999999 ARNOLD MENDEZ                          170.34
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/09/24 05/09/24 WTR DEP REFUND MENDEZ             170.34                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        170.34

 45894         999999 ATHENA HENSLEY                         216.46
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND HENSLEY            216.46                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        216.46

 45890         999999 BOBBI WRIGHT                           220.78
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND WRIGHT             220.78                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        220.78

 45922           1700 BRECK LAW OFFICE, PC                   350.00
       7-20 04/30/24 LGL-MATTER #7-20                      350.00*                             1000     411100    350        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        350.00

 45877         999999 CAMERON ANDERSON                       217.08
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND ANDERSON           217.08                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        217.08

 45880         999999 CAMERON PETERSON                       203.30
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND PETERSON           203.30                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        203.30

 45944           3245 CDW GOVERNMENT                         385.20
       QW14596 04/23/24 CRT-HP SJ PRO SCANNER              385.20                              1000     410360    212        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        385.20
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 45903         999999 CHAD PARKER                            206.59
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND PARKER             206.59                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        206.59

 45892         999999 CHANCE PALMER                          250.00
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND PALMER             250.00                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        250.00

 45850         999999 CHARLES JOHNSON                        235.55
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/09/24 05/09/24 WTR DEP REFUND JOHNSON            235.55                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        235.55

 45956       E   2852 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS                 314.95
       050124 05/01/24 PD-INTERNET 05/01-05/31/24          159.98                              1000     420100    345        101000
       040624 04/06/24 SWR-INTERNET 05/06-06/05/24         154.97                              5310     430600    345        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        314.95

 45843         999999 CHRISTOPHER JERMEAY                    196.71
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/07/24 05/07/24 WTR DEP REFUND JERMEAY            196.71                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        196.71

 45910           1145 CITY OF WHITEFISH BUILDING          15,408.25
 Permits issued for APRIL 2024
       APRIL 24 05/14/24 BUILDING PERMITS 4/24          14,604.20                              2394     420500    398        101000
       APRIL 24 05/14/24 ELECTRICAL PERMITS 4/24           259.35                              2394     420500    398        101000
       APRIL 24 05/14/24 MECHANICAL PERMITS 4/24           447.20                              2394     420500    398        101000
       APRIL 24 05/14/24 PLUMBING PERMITS 4/24              97.50                              2394     420500    398        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:     15,408.25
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 45861         999999 CONTESSIA HINES                        191.16
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND HINES              191.16                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        191.16

 45954           3026 DAILY INTER LAKE                     1,453.10
       0000022298 04/28/24 LS-RAISE ENGINEERING AD       1,453.10                              1000     410100    399        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:      1,453.10

 45885         999999 DALE & ANNA GAGNIER                    250.00
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND GAGNIER            250.00                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        250.00

 45888         999999 DAMIAN COFER                           213.99
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND COFER              213.99                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        213.99

 45898         999999 DANA KUZMA                             203.50
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND KUZMA              203.50                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        203.50

 45869         999999 DAVID & TRICA SALMON                   194.55
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND SALMON             194.55                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        194.55

 45899         999999 DAVID URFER                            250.00
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND URFER              250.00                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        250.00
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 45841         999999 DAWN OSSINGER                          219.61
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/07/24 05/07/24 WTR DEP REFUND OSSINGER           219.61                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        219.61

 45927           1797 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION            44.80
       SITSD52089 04/30/24 PD-ITSD/EMAIL 4/1-4/30/24        44.80                              1000     420100    355        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:         44.80

 45904         999999 DILLON DAWSON                          250.00
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND DAWSON             250.00                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        250.00

 45879         999999 DONNA MACNAUGHTON                      209.67
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND MACNAUGHTON        209.67                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        209.67

 45893         999999 EAN GRAVITT                            215.84
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND GRAVITT            215.84                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        215.84

 45900         999999 ELVIRA STARK                           198.57
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND STARK              198.57                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        198.57

 45955       E   1879 EVERGREEN WASTE CONNECTIONS            505.25
       4636023V41 03/01/24 FAC-04/01-04/30/24               91.65                              1000     411200    340        101000
       4636024V41 03/01/24 STRS-04/01-04/30/24             184.55                              2500     430200    340        101000
       4366025V41 03/01/24 WTR-04/01-04/30/24               91.65                              5210     430500    340        101000
       4636134V41 03/01/24 SWR-04/01-04/30/24               76.30                              5310     430600    340        101000
       4636136V41 03/01/24 PRKS-04/01-04/30/24              61.10                              1000     460400    340        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        505.25
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 45953            438 FERGUSON WATERWORKS                    728.88
       0879697-1 04/24/24 WTR-4 EA METER RADIOS            477.80                              5210     430500    230        101000
       0887362 04/24/24 WTR-WATER PROBE                     76.10                              5210     430500    220        101000
       0887600 04/26/24 WTR-SERVICE REPAIR 201 1ST W       174.98                              5210     430500    240        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        728.88

 45950       E   2961 FIRST BANKCARD-ELECTRONIC PYMT       8,441.06
       1282465 03/21/24 EMS-THE COEUR D ALENE REFUND      -143.10                              1000     420730    380        101000
       286579 03/22/24 SWR-MRWC HOTEL/HANLEY               187.68                              5310     430600    380        101000
       286579 03/22/24 WTR-MRWC HOTEL/HANLEY               187.68                              5210     430500    380        101000
       286578 03/22/24 FIN-MRWC HOTEL/BATES                187.68                              1000     410500    380        101000
       286578 03/22/24 WTR-MRWC HOTEL/BATES                187.68                              5210     430500    380        101000
       286580 03/22/24 SWR-MRWC HOTEL/PALIGA               375.36                              5310     430600    380        101000
       286581 03/22/24 WTR-MRWC HOTEL/PUTNAM               438.92                              5210     430500    380        101000
       7089852 03/22/24 SWR-WATER/FUEL SEPARATOR            79.99                              5310     430600    232        101000
       D00268 03/26/24 PD-ACADEMY GRADUATION                32.03                              1000     420100    220        101000
       250038792 03/27/24 FIN-ZOOM RENEWAL                 155.52*                             1000     410500    355        101000
       5755 03/29/24 PD-HOTEL/FRIESEN                      705.58                              1000     420100    380        101000
       2024030083 03/31/24 FD-BACKGROUND CHECKS 2EA        284.54                              1000     420400    390        101000
       CM103375 04/02/24 FD-FIRE COM RADIO RETURN       -1,482.85                              1000     420400    220        101000
       SAF628036 03/28/24 PD-MAGNETIC SIGN 2 EA             31.72                              1000     420100    220        101000
       1653922403 04/03/24 COMP-AWS EMAIL SERVICE          135.00                              1000     410580    355        101000
       9702632 04/03/24 CRT-SHARPIE HIGHLIGHTER             24.36                              1000     410360    210        101000
       5553046 04/03/24 CRT-MAKERS/STAMP/TAPE/PAPER        296.22                              1000     410360    210        101000
       040524 04/05/24 PD-HOTEL/THOMPSON                   668.21                              1000     420100    380        101000
       00855 04/08/24 ADMIN-CHAMBER LUNCH 4EA               60.00                              1000     410400    380        101000
       1560281 04/09/24 PD-BP VEST/THOMPSON              1,302.95*                             1000     420100    226        101000
       040524 04/05/24 PD-INTOX MOUTHPIECES                 77.00*                             1000     420100    210        101000
       34127870 04/10/24 PD-9MM AMMO                       959.20                              1000     420100    220        101000
       1736456264 04/11/24 FD-WESTERN FIRE CHIEFS ASS      550.00                              1000     420400    380        101000
       9622 04/11/24 PD-CMI INC                            231.16                              1000     420100    399        101000
       041224 04/12/24 PD-HOTEL/DALIMATA                   690.40                              1000     420100    380        101000
       041224 04/12/24 PD-HOTEL/SMITH &THOMPSON          1,499.60                              1000     420100    380        101000
       750079 04/16/24 LS-MEET & GREET CM CANDIDATE         15.25                              1000     410100    220        101000
       384504 04/16/24 WTR-INTERNET 4/16-5/16/24            81.95                              5210     430500    345        101000
       5428218 04/17/24 PD-64GM FLASH DRIVES 10 PK          37.79*                             1000     420100    210        101000
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       12352943 04/18/24 LS-HOTEL/D. STARK                 230.86                              1000     410100    390        101000
       84426978 04/18/24 CRT-HOTEL/L. PEDERSON             352.68                              1000     410360    380        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:      8,441.06

 45921           1892 FLATHEAD COUNTY                         75.00
 ORMANN, TYSON NEIL &VERONICA JAYE
 CEDAR POINTE AMD L17A 17B L17 173020

       6304 05/01/24 OWNERSHIP LIST-ORMANN                  75.00                              1000     411000    390        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:         75.00

 45914             21 FLATHEAD ELECTRIC COOP INC          14,078.06
       043024 04/30/24 FAC-03/25-04/24/24                  352.97                              1000     411200    341        101000
       043024 04/30/24 PD-03/25-04/25/24                    38.65                              1000     420100    341        101000
       043024 04/30/24 FD-03/25-04/25/24                   431.02                              1000     420400    341        101000
       043024 04/30/24 PRKS-03/25-04/25/24                 423.55                              1000     460400    341        101000
       043024 04/30/24 POOL-03/25-04/24/25                  72.97                              1000     460445    341        101000
       043024 04/30/24 LIGHTING-03/25-04/25/24           2,523.92                              2400     430200    341        101000
       043024 04/30/24 STRS-03/25-04/25/24                 130.32                              2500     430200    341        101000
       043024 04/30/24 WTR-03/25-04/25/24                3,760.96                              5210     430500    341        101000
       043024 04/30/24 SWR-03/25-04/25/24                6,343.70                              5310     430600    341        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:     14,078.06

 45952           3019 FLATHEAD PUBLISHING GROUP              909.00
       042424 04/24/24 POOL-AD FOR POOL STAFF              909.00*                             1000     460445    390        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        909.00

 45947           1455 GRAINGER                               225.85
       9089046511 04/19/24 SWR-CLARIFER FAN MOTOR          225.85                              5310     430600    240        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        225.85

 45911         999999 HALLE SCHROEDER                        220.55
       051424 05/14/24 WTR DEPOSIT REFUND SCHROEDER        220.55                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        220.55
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 45939           2806 HANSON'S HARDWARE                      608.54
       609958 04/11/24 WTR-GALV NIPPLE                       8.99                              5210     430500    240        101000
       610008 04/15/24 WTR-DISCONNECT CLIP                   2.49                              5210     430500    240        101000
       610016 04/15/24 PRK-EAR PLUGS,GLASSES                32.97                              1000     460400    220        101000
       610028 04/16/24 PRK-PADDLE LOCK                      10.47                              1000     460400    220        101000
       610075 04/18/24 PRK-ENG FUEL,START CORD              55.54                              1000     460400    220        101000
       610136 04/23/24 WTR-BLADE,STRAP,MSC SCREWS           59.51                              5210     430500    220        101000
       610149 04/24/24 SWR-BROOM,PULLEY                     43.98*                             5310     430600    220        101000
       610156 04/24/24 WTR-FLASHLITE,HANG STRAP             51.47                              5210     430500    220        101000
       610224 04/29/24 FD-PAINT PAIL,DISH SOAP              15.56                              1000     420400    220        101000
       610230 04/29/24 PRK-TRIMMER LINE                     16.99                              1000     460400    220        101000
       610255 04/30/24 WTR-SCREWDRIVER,PRY BAR              21.28                              5210     430500    220        101000
       610492 05/14/24 POOL-SIIMP GRN,EXTCORD,KNEEPAD      162.41                              1000     460445    220        101000
       610354 05/06/24 SWR-CONDUIT                          12.99                              5310     430600    240        101000
       610384 05/08/24 SWR-21" BLADE                        33.99*                             5310     430600    220        101000
       610290 05/02/24 ARBOR DAY- POTTING SOIL 10 BAG       79.90                              1000     410132    390        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        608.54

 45855         999999 HEATHER BLEDSOE                        193.05
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/09/24 05/09/24 WTR DEP REFUND BLEDSOE            193.05                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        193.05

 45926           3221 JACOB DALIMATA                         145.00
       05/15/24 05/15/24 PD-DALIMATA/TRAVEL MEALS          145.00                              1000     420100    380        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        145.00

 45889         999999 JAYDA HENDRICKSON                      220.78
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND HENDRICKSON        220.78                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        220.78

 45847         999999 JEFF & BRITTA JURVAKAINEN              193.48
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/09/24 05/09/24 WTR DEP REFUND JURVAKAINEN        193.48                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        193.48
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 45882         999999 JEFFERY MATHIS                         204.67
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND MATHIS             204.67                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        204.67

 45863         999999 JENNIFER GARNER                        209.67
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND GARNER             209.67                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        209.67

 45916         999999 JOANNE SMITH                           250.00
       051524 05/15/24 WTR-DEPOSIT REFUND/SMITH            250.00                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        250.00

 45908         999999 JOHN JOLLEY                            250.00
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/09/24 05/09/24 WTR DEP REFUND JOLLEY             250.00                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        250.00

 45858         999999 JOHN MCENTYRE                          215.22
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/09/24 05/09/24 WTR DEP REFUND MCENTYRE           215.22                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        215.22

 45870         999999 JOHNATHAN SOMMERS                      212.61
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND SOMMERS            212.61                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        212.61

 45849         999999 JOHNNY TRUONG                          170.34
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/09/24 05/09/24 WTR DEP REFUND TRUONG             170.34                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        170.34
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 45896         999999 JOSE BRACHO                            211.52
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND BRACHO             211.52                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        211.52

 45874         999999 JUDE SILVER NANCE                      210.51
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND NANCE              210.51                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        210.51

 45854         999999 KAITLYN WILLIAMS                       213.99
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/09/24 05/09/24 WTR DEP REFUND WILLIAMS           213.99                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        213.99

 45902         999999 KEVIN O'NEILL                          171.05
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND O'NEILL            171.05                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        171.05

 45929             97 KNIFE RIVER                        155,252.43
 BUSINESS DISTRICT PARKING AND SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT. CONTRACT #28233030
       22572 04/30/24 PAY APP 1-SIDEWALK PROJECT       156,820.64                              2310     470300    930        101000
       22572 04/30/24 1% WITHHOLDING                    -1,568.21                              2310     470300    930        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:    155,252.43

 45941           2316 KOIS BROTHERS EQUIPMENT CO           2,276.19
       132118 03/08/24 STRS-LITTLE SANDER PARTS          2,276.19                              2500     430200    232        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:      2,276.19

 45920           1690 LASALLE SAND & GRAVEL CORP             158.97
 3/4 CRUSH FOR STOCK - STREET DEPT.
 3/4 CRUSH FOR WATERLINE REPAIRS - WATER DEPT.

       182193 04/26/24 STRS-3/4 CRUSH 7.57 TONS             81.53                              2500     430200    452        101000
       182198 04/26/24 WTR-3/4 CRUSH 7.19 TONS              77.44                              5210     430500    230        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        158.97
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 45840         999999 LEAH KVAMME                            250.00
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/07/24 05/07/24 WTR DEP REFUND KVAMME             250.00                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        250.00

 45924           1080 LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTER               1,889.77
       9050057240 05/05/24 PD-255/55/18 TIRES #17        1,363.84*                             1000     420100    361        101000
       9050057352 05/14/24 PD-CHNG OVER/BRAKE ROTORS       410.94*                             1000     420100    361        101000
       9050057269 05/08/24 PD-ALIGNMENT #21                114.99*                             1000     420100    361        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:      1,889.77

 45868         999999 LUKE BUCKNER                           215.08
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND BUCKNER            215.08                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        215.08

 45887         999999 MAKSIM SHESTAK                         159.33
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND SHESTAK            159.33                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        159.33

 45915         999999 MARK COMERFORD                         218.31
       051524 05/15/24 WTR-DEPOSIT REFUND                  218.31                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        218.31

 45951            735 MASTER TECH REPAIR                      15.00
       8139-10 05/07/24 SWR-BLADE ADAPTOR                   15.00                              5310     430600    240        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:         15.00

 45857         999999 MATTHEW BINGHAM                        213.99
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/09/24 05/09/24 WTR DEP REFUND BINGHAM            213.99                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        213.99
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 45846         999999 MEGAN SHAVER                           213.99
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/09/24 05/09/24 WTR DEP REFUND SHAVER             213.99                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        213.99

 45851         999999 MELISSA FLEMING                        218.93
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/09/24 05/09/24 WTR DEP REFUND FLEMING            218.93                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        218.93

 45867         999999 MICHAEL BARTOS                         250.00
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND BARTOS             250.00                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        250.00

 45923            916 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL         241.84
       0817739-IN 04/25/24 SWR-BREAKAWAY OIL               241.84*                             5310     430600    220        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        241.84

 45943           3020 MIDWAY RENTAL - REiC                   386.10
       1923153-00 04/04/24 FD-SCISSORLIFT RENTAL           193.05                              1000     420400    220        101000
       1923153-00 04/04/24 STRS-SCISSORLIFT RENTAL          96.53                              2500     430200    220        101000
       1923153-00 04/04/24 SWR-SCISSORLIFT RENTAL           96.52*                             5310     430600    220        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        386.10

 45935           3247 MISSOULA POLICE DEPARTMENT             200.00
 O.O.D.A. LOOP BASED OFFICER SURVIVAL TRAINING
 JULY 24TH 0800 -1700 1 DAY COURSE

       04/17/24 04/17/24 PD-TRAINING OFFICER SMITH         100.00                              1000     420100    380        101000
       04/17/24 04/17/24 PD-TRAINING OFFCIER FRIESEN       100.00                              1000     420100    380        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        200.00

 45912            631 MONTANA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL         240.00
 WATER AND WASTEWATER 2024 RENEWALS
       5R2402405 05/01/24 FIN-S. BATES WTR RENEWAL FE       30.00                              5210     430500    335        101000
       5R2402905 05/01/24 WTR-C. MURPHY WTR RENWL FEE       30.00                              5210     430500    335        101000
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       5R2402240 05/01/24 WTR-J. PALIGA WTR RENWL FEE       30.00                              5210     430500    335        101000
       5R2402240 05/01/24 SWR-J. PALIGA SWR RENWL FEE       40.00                              5310     430600    335        101000
       5R2401600 05/01/24 SWR-G. JENKINS SWR RENWL FE       40.00                              5310     430600    335        101000
       5R2401600 05/01/24 WTR-G. JENKINS WTR RENWL FE       30.00                              5210     430500    335        101000
       5R2402550 05/01/24 SWR-D. SANDSON SWR RENWL FE       40.00                              5310     430600    335        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        240.00

 45928            707 MONTANA DEPT. OF REVENUE             1,568.21
       22572 04/30/24 1% W/HOLDING-KNIFE RIVER           1,568.21                              2310     470300    930        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:      1,568.21

 45925             43 MONTANA ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY       525.00
       2402604 04/02/24 SWR-AMMONIA/NITRATE/TKN             67.00                              5310     430600    394        101000
       2402891 04/04/24 SWR-ALUMINUM DISSOLVED              15.00                              5310     430600    394        101000
       2402890 04/10/24 SWR-AMMON/NITRATE+NITRITE,TKN       91.00                              5310     430600    394        101000
       2403155 04/16/24 SWR-NITRATE+NITRITE, TKN            67.00                              5310     430600    394        101000
       2403429 04/24/24 SWR-NITRATE/NITRITE/TKN             67.00                              5310     430600    394        101000
       2403654 04/30/24 SWR-NITRATE/NITRITE/TKN             67.00                              5310     430600    394        101000
       2402854 04/03/24 WTR-COLIFORM 5EA                   151.00                              5210     430500    394        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        525.00

 45919            103 MONTANA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY        800.00
       24164 05/03/24 PD-FIREARMS/RICE                     400.00                              1000     420100    380        101000
       24164 05/03/24 PD-FIREARMS/STUFFLEBEAM              400.00                              1000     420100    380        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        800.00

 45931           3119 MONTANA TRUCK WORKS, LLC               410.18
       211726 05/03/24 FD-431 TANK FILL LEAK               410.18                              1000     420400    361        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        410.18

 45938            722 MORRISON-MAIERLE, INC.              14,909.77
       000240573 04/08/24 BIZ DISTRICT PARKING & SIDE    3,478.06                              2310     470300    931        101000
       000240784 05/09/24 BIZ DISTRICT PARKNG & SIDEW    9,711.71                              2310     470300    931        101000
       000240576 04/08/24 WTR-ON CALL SERVICE/PSFCU        344.00                              5210     430500    354        101000
       000240576 04/08/24 SWR-ON CALL SERVICE/PSFCU        344.00                              5310     430600    354        101000
       000240789 05/09/24 WTR-ON CALL SERVICE/PSFCU         86.00                              5210     430500    354        101000
       000240789 05/06/24 SWR-ON CALL SERVISE/PSFCU         86.00                              5310     430600    354        101000
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       000240787 05/09/24 EDA-12TH AVE W IMPROVEMENTS      860.00                              2959     470300    930        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:     14,909.77

 45933           1247 MURDOCH'S RANCH & HOME                 144.89
       47144 04/11/24 STR-HITCH,BALL,BATTERIES,SDCAR        94.96                              2500     430200    232        101000
       47570 05/01/34 PRK-HEAVY TARP                        31.96*                             1000     410132    220        101000
       47122 05/03/24 FD-ROUND FILE 2EA                      3.99                              1000     420400    220        101000
       47122 05/03/24 FD-50:1 FUEL                          13.98                              1000     420400    231        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        144.89

 45875         999999 NANETTE KILGORE                        250.00
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND KILGORE            250.00                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        250.00

 45946             52 NAPA AUTO PARTS                        613.33
       078762 04/18/24 STRS-2 TON ENGINE HOIST             389.99                              2500     430200    212        101000
       079121 04/22/24 PRKS-OIL AND FILTER                  39.78                              1000     460400    231        101000
       079214 04/23/24 STRS-OIL AND FILTER                  30.01                              2500     430200    231        101000
       079344 04/24/24 STRS-OIL FILTER                       4.00                              2500     430200    232        101000
       080841 05/08/24 SWR-OIL AND FILTER                   49.20                              5310     430600    231        101000
       080268 05/02/24 STRS-FLOOR DRY                       23.98                              2500     430200    220        101000
       080692 05/07/24 PRKS-OIL AND FILTER                  25.85                              1000     460400    231        101000
       081154 05/10/24 SWR-LIFT STATION OIL                 78.96                              5310     430600    240        101000
       075870 03/19/24 SWR-FUEL FILTER RETURN              -35.08                              2500     430200    232        101000
       080607 05/06/24 FD-LAMP E433                          6.64                              1000     420400    232        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        613.33

 45853         999999 NICK PICKLESIMER                       230.65
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/09/24 05/09/24 WTR DEP REFUND PICKLESIMER        230.65                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        230.65

 45934           2002 NORTHWEST PARTS & EQUIPMENT &           77.20
       C335270 03/22/24 SWR-BUSHING 3/8MP-1/4FP              4.32                              5310     430600    240        101000
       C337070 05/06/24 SWR-PUSH LOK HOSE,COUPLER,LOK       72.88                              5310     430600    232        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:         77.20
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 45913           1437 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY                  1,290.27
 NATURAL GAS SERVICE
       042524 04/25/24 FAC-03/21-04/22/24                  262.53                              1000     411200    344        101000
       042524 04/25/24 PD-03/21-04/22/24                    37.30                              1000     420100    344        101000
       042524 04/25/24 FD-03/21-04/22/24                   288.43                              1000     420400    344        101000
       042524 04/25/24 STRS-03/21-04/22/24                 155.85                              2500     430200    344        101000
       042524 04/25/24 WTR-03/21-04/25/24                   43.76                              5210     430500    344        101000
       042524 04/25/24 SWR-03/21-04/25/24                  502.40                              5310     430600    344        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:      1,290.27

 45930           3246 NW MONTANA COMMUNITY LAND TRUST,   128,557.64
 NORTHWEST COMMUNITY LAND TRUST REIMBURSEMENT FOR LOT AT 209 3RD AVE E. HABITAT
 FOR HUMANITY PROJECT.

       051624 05/16/24 CDBG-209 3RD AVE E LOT REIMBUR  128,557.64                              2940     470450    850        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:    128,557.64

 45932           2816 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS                    696.11
       469886 04/09/24 STR-MINI BULD                         8.18                              2500     430200    232        101000
       471552 04/23/24 STRS-BATTERY                        125.10                              2500     430200    232        101000
       471552 04/23/24 STR-OIL,STABILIZER                   51.98                              2500     430200    231        101000
       471897 04/25/24 PD-PWR INVERTER                      32.99                              1000     420100    232        101000
       472460 04/30/24 WTR-RATCHET                          22.99                              5210     430500    212        101000
       472643 05/02/24 WTR- OIL FILTER,OIL                  67.87                              5210     430500    231        101000
       472595 05/01/24 WTR- WIPER BLADES                    40.78                              5210     430500    232        101000
       472547 05/01/24 STR-ANTI FRZ,TRANS OIL               58.96                              2500     430200    220        101000
       472658 05/02/24 STR-BATTERY 2012 DUMP TRUCK         287.26                              2500     430200    232        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        696.11

 45905         999999 PAUL & DAWN NELSON                     250.00
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND NELSON             250.00                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        250.00
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 45838         999999 PETE HARLOW                            210.49
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/07/24 05/07/24 WTR DEP REFUND HARLOW             210.49                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        210.49

 45918           2932 PIONEER CHEMICAL SUPPLY LLC            169.90
       12825 06/21/23 POOL-DPD PWDR/R-0871                 169.90*                             1000     460445    221        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        169.90

 45942           2769 RESPONSE EQUIPMENT SPECIALISTS,        143.49
       6434 05/08/24 PD-OIL FILTER/CHANGE UNIT 23          143.49*                             1000     420100    361        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        143.49

 45873         999999 ROBYN HEAD                             250.00
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND HEAD               250.00                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        250.00

 45895         999999 ROGER NASTASE                          215.22
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND NASTASE            215.22                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        215.22

 45881         999999 RYAN ST.JOHN                           147.94
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND ST.JOHN            147.94                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        147.94

 45886         999999 SAMANTHA PETERSON                      215.22
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND PETERSON           215.22                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        215.22
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 45872         999999 SAMUEL BAKER                           209.05
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND BAKER              209.05                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        209.05

 45864         999999 SAMUEL MILLER                          250.00
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND MILLER             250.00                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        250.00

 45839         999999 SARA PETERSON                          219.04
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/07/24 05/07/24 WTR DEP REFUND PETERSON           219.04                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        219.04

 45897         999999 SARAH JOHNSON                          226.95
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND JOHNSON            226.95                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        226.95

 45862         999999 SARAH PETERSON                         250.00
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/07/24 05/07/24 WTR DEP REFUND PETERSON           250.00                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        250.00

 45860         999999 SCOTT MCENTYRE                         250.00
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/09/24 05/09/24 WTR DEP REFUND MCENTYRE           250.00                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        250.00

 45842         999999 SCOTT WINCHESTER                       250.00
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/07/24 05/07/24 WTR DEP REFUND WINCHESTER         250.00                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        250.00
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 45871         999999 STACEY WRIGHT                          214.61
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND WRIGHT             214.61                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        214.61

 45852         999999 STEEN TURNER                           213.99
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/09/24 05/09/24 WTR DEP REFUND TURNER             213.99                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        213.99

 45884         999999 STEPHANIE HUMMEL                       223.25
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND HUMEL              223.25                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        223.25

 45844         999999 SUSAN COTTON                           212.76
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/07/24 05/07/24 WTR DEP REFUND COTTON             212.76                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        212.76

 45866         999999 SYDNEY & EDDIE KILGORE                 225.71
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND KILGORE            225.71                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        225.71

 45909           3016 TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIVE        100.00
       202404-1 05/01/24 PD- CONTRACT 04/01-04/30/24       100.00                              1000     420100    335        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        100.00

 45937           3084 TW ENTERPRISES INC                   5,283.99
 WWTP GENSET AND PORTABLE GENSET ANNUAL SERVICE.
 HORINE WELL GENSET ANNUAL SERVICE.

       71593 05/16/24 SWR-GENSET SERVICE                 1,912.17                              5310     430600    360        101000
       71594 05/16/24 SWR-PORTABLE GENSET SERVICE        1,665.39                              5310     430600    360        101000
       71595 05/16/24 WTR-GENSET SERVICE (HORINE)        1,706.43                              5210     430500    360        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:      5,283.99
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05/17/24                                               CITY OF COLUMBIA FALLS                                   Page: 19 of 22
16:25:08                                                Claim Approval List                                Report ID: AP100V
                                                  For the Accounting Period:  5/24

    *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim/  Check           Vendor #/Name/               Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
                Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                          PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object  Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

 45948           3200 USABLUEBOOK                          1,337.19
       343080 04/23/24 SWR-INTELLICAL PH ELECTRODE 2       854.00*                             5310     430600    222        101000
       352835 05/01/24 SWR-PH ELECTRODE SOLUTION            56.19*                             5310     430600    222        101000
       352809 05/01/24 SWR-INTELLICAL PH ELECTRODE 1       427.00*                             5310     430600    222        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:      1,337.19

 45917           3063 UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION         123.84
 MONTH OF SERVICE APRIL
 72 TOTAL

       4045077 04/30/24 WTR-APRIL 2024 UDIGS                41.28                              5210     430500    318        101000
       4045077 04/30/24 SWR-APRIL 2024 UDIGS                41.28                              5310     430600    318        101000
       4045077 04/30/24 STRS-APRIL 2024 UDIGS               41.28                              2500     430200    318        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        123.84

 45845         999999 VICKI QUINN                            250.00
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/07/24 05/07/24 WTR DEP REFUND QUINN              250.00                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        250.00

 45859         999999 WENDY & LEE PLUMMER                    246.22
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/09/24 05/09/24 WTR DEP REFUND PLUMMER            246.22                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        246.22

 45936             84 WESTERN BUILDING CENTER                 75.77
       41799914 05/06/24 PRK-ADHESIVE                       29.00                              1000     460400    240        101000
       41791776 05/01/24 STR-2X6 TREATED                    14.40                              2500     430200    240        101000
       41814970 05/14/24 FD-BRUSH,SWITCH BOX                16.38                              1000     420400    240        101000
       41808953 05/10/24 FD-WEED KILLER                     15.99                              1000     420400    220        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:         75.77

 45907       E   2733 WEX Fleet Universal                  6,375.00
 STATEMENT ENDING 04/30/24
       96892755 04/30/24 PD-APRIL FUEL                   2,927.34                              1000     420100    231        101000
       96892755 04/30/24 FIRE-APRIL FUEL                   690.09                              1000     420400    231        101000
       96892755 04/30/24 PRKS-APRIL FUEL                   463.57                              1000     460400    231        101000
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05/17/24                                               CITY OF COLUMBIA FALLS                                   Page: 20 of 22
16:25:08                                                Claim Approval List                                Report ID: AP100V
                                                  For the Accounting Period:  5/24

    *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim/  Check           Vendor #/Name/               Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
                Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                          PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object  Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
       96892755 04/30/24 WTR-APRIL FUEL                    301.67                              5210     430500    231        101000
       96892755 04/30/24 SWR-APRIL FUEL                    147.75                              5310     430600    231        101000
       96892755 04/30/24 STRS-APRIL FUEL                 1,483.95                              2500     430200    231        101000
       96892755 04/30/24 PD-TRAINING APRIL                 360.63                              1000     420100    380        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:      6,375.00

 45940           3021 WGM GROUP                            5,964.90
       72118 05/09/24 RIVERS EDGE PARK FISHING PIER        874.90                              1000     460400    354        101000
       71582 03/13/24 RIVERS EDGE PARK FISHING PIER      5,090.00                              1000     460400    354        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:      5,964.90

 45876         999999 WILLIAM NELSON                         220.79
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND NELSON             220.79                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        220.79

 45906         999999 YULIYA & JUSTIN COLVIN                 197.33
 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND
       05/08/24 05/08/24 WTR DEP REFUND colvin             197.33                              5210     214010               101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        197.33
                                       # of Claims   118      Total:  399,442.95      # of Vendors   114
                                           Total Electronic Claims     15,636.26
                                       Total Non-Electronic Claims     383806.69
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05/17/24                                               CITY OF COLUMBIA FALLS                                   Page: 21 of 22
16:25:08                                              Fund Summary for Claims                              Report ID: AP110
                                                  For the Accounting Period:  5/24

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
              Fund/Account                                 Amount
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 1000 GENERAL FUND
   101000 CASH/CASH EQUIVALENTS                                  32,753.89
 2310 TAX INCREMENT DISTRICT FUND
   101000 CASH/CASH EQUIVALENTS                                 170,010.41
 2394 BUILDING CODE ENFORCEMENT FUND
   101000 CASH/CASH EQUIVALENTS                                  15,408.25
 2400 SPECIAL LIGHTING DISTRICT FUND
   101000 CASH/CASH EQUIVALENTS                                   2,523.92
 2500 SPECIAL STREET MAINTENANCE DISTRICT FUND
   101000 CASH/CASH EQUIVALENTS                                   5,503.94
 2940 CDBG-HOME INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM
   101000 CASH/CASH EQUIVALENTS                                 128,557.64
 2959 EDA
   101000 CASH/CASH EQUIVALENTS                                     860.00
 5210 WATER ENTERPRISE FUND
   101000 CASH/CASH EQUIVALENTS                                  24,275.71
 5310 SEWER ENTERPRISE FUND
   101000 CASH/CASH EQUIVALENTS                                  19,549.19

                                               Total:           399,442.95